7 PARTS BAGE«- FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION
[t

‘ o ABIEXW Bulkhead assembly

R
o\ O

Bulkhead X2
IR

restiy M3 X6 screw X2
! [EFRE

e M3 X8 screw X8
Ll FEE

FRX SPRO 19



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ DAMPER STAY

ABEZEW Rear upper turnbuckle assembly

& EHR AL
| 4.8 Ball connector X2
PRI

‘ ] 4.8 Ball connector L X2
ST
il \
- @ M3 X 28 Turnbuckle
G]m M3 X 8 screw X2 7))
EHE \

@ 4.8 Adjuster M

e M3X10 screw X4
‘ BT

16.5 mm

L
S L] G 1

M3 X 28 Turnbuckle X2
AR

ABEFY Attaching rear damper stay
SRR

4.8 Adjuster M X4

IS © M3 X8

Rear dmaper stay X1
R

@ M3x10

connector \

=

S
el

ik

@ 4.8 Adjuster M

# Please use a caliper for
precise measurements.

ShTE A RIETTIRFE R 2

16.5 mm
N
W=7 .@.

O 4.3 Ball

)

® Rear upper

/ turnbuckle

25

O M3 X 28 Turnbuckle

FRX SPRO 20



% PARTS BAG 5

Front upright X2
I }
S

2X9.8 Shaft X2

—1 ey

Brake calipers X2

o i d-E st
i \
O\\I \II

= Wheel hubs X2
T A EE
Wheel hubs (large) ] I
(brake disc shaped) X2 M2 X4 screw X2
7R EE(A) (R B ) EITESE i

M2 X6 screw X2
SLTRGR R

D

(7 3X5.5X2 Spacer X4

© ] S CEEl
()  5X7X03Spacer X2

N/ B

5X8 Ball bearing X4
1

O

4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector X2
EREASE RS

5.8 X6 Ball connector L X4

AR ()
wimmm 2WD Axle X2
O Ll e

M3 X 28 Turnbuckle X2
Ol

o)

o~ | 4.8 Adjuster M X4
w©4w:7 il Bag 5

Brake calipers mount X2

-« FRONT AXLE

iR EE
ABIEXW Front axle assembly
BT
@ Wheel hubs

© 5.8%6 Ball
connector L

© 5.8 X6 Ball connector L

&

/\7@//\ & 2x98 Shaft \

[ @ / @ 5X7X0.3 Spacer

ﬁ/ -5 / O M2 %6
@/\((F\ﬁ / screw

@ 58 Ball bearing

@ 3X55X2
Spacer

o”

) O 3x55%x2

\ Spacer

LBEEV Wheel hubs assembly
(Brake disc shaped)
R L

SRR AR R RREEA S

q__‘_/
@ Disc brake sticker /\\—"

4.8X45
Ball connector

@5x8
/ Ball bearing

) @ 5.8 X6 Ball connector L

—)
E? @ 3X55X2 Spacer
® 2WD Axle /rﬂ?\ O 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

/ & &

X ? © Front upright

© Brake calipers mount
@5x8 / © M2 X6 screw
Ball bearing

iﬁ%/
% _

& 5X7x0.3 Spacer
&2x98

Shaft
/

W™~
@ 3Xx55X%2 L 5xs8 ) S
Spacer = Ball bearing {\
=) N B,
' @58x6 0
® 2WD Axle Ball connector L /\
& Wheel hubs

BT Steering adjuster assembly

MENTHEEE

tr—

CI min==0) [R

# Please use a caliper for
precise measurements. f?_\ i 1
HEA R R TR S | D L

FRX SPRO 21



% PARTS BAG 5 < FRONT AXLE
ISR EE

ASEZY Attaching steering adjuster —=

R MR

H

ABEFY Attaching front axle

T AITE

H

FRX SPRO 22



% PARTS BAG E ~REAR AXLE

|\“\¥ % ,J

Wheel hubs (small)
(brake disc shaped) X2 R
FREEREE (/) (R R

Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2
HWCVDIERE 38.5

Il - T
{E:H: O LA

4.8 Ball connector L X2
HAAEE (R)

@)

Rear upright X2

@.

38.5mm

Wheel axle X2
T

Brake calipers X2
M

(o]

Cross joint X2
HiE

Wheel hubs X2
FEERE

m M2 X 3 screw X4
4 EFRSRFR
@Eﬂﬂ M2 X4 screw X2
[BIFASE
M3 X2.6 screw X2
m IETER &R
M3 X 12 screw X2
LfeRs
—— 2X9.8 g;ﬁaﬁ X2
— 2X9.8 Shaft X2
i
———— 2X22 Shaft X2
i
I/fj\l 5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
\\\\__// BhH

@ 5 X10 Ball bearing X4
& /) e

AABEXV Rear axle assembly

ANraes @ V3X26

Black

X2

Make 2

i © Cross joint

@ Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5

/

% Please tighten set screw
M3 on the flat

@ 2X9.8 Shaft

=)
© 4.8 Ball connector L /%%

H

© 4.8 Ball connector L =

f

© 510 Ball bearing #

© Wheel hubs O M3 x12

2
{7@\ /fe) 2X9.8 Shaft
Y A
DN
of

\
@ Rear upright /
@ Rear upright

/0 5% 10 Ball bearing

@ 5X7X0.1
Spacer

5X10 ©
Ball bearing

@ 5X7X0.1

© 510 Ball bearing

© Wheel hubs \

Q@"‘“ (. s =
/‘“‘é

©2x98 e
Shaft

Spacer

FRX SPRO 23



% PARTS BAG 5 ~REAR AXLE

ABITFY Wheel hubs assembly ABEFF Attaching rear axle
(Brake disc shaped) AT
R

© Disc brake sticker

FRX SPRO 24



% PARTS BAG g < DAMPER

AABIEEY Damper assembly

U \\//
AV
DK-RWD Drift spring (26mm) X2

(red) Spring retainer X4
DK-RWORASSBEEE (26mm) () ek

IARARANAT
ﬁl“'}w""!\".."“ﬁ'.ll |r
\|||II|||||||||‘|II‘|III‘\I”

‘\kl.e' LTRLVRLTAL \
VARCARUVERVIRY:

DK-RWD Drift spring (28mm) X2

(purple-green)

DK-RWDRBHHEHE B EME (28mm) GEH)

0 A
F‘I' II" 'C?_\\'\-\ / ; ‘fll 1||| ‘|‘
AV |

A

Cylinder cap X4
il ]

[H— IO

Piston rod x4
B ERENC

Damper cylinder X4
BIETE &

o ey
g

/—\\
Rod guide cap X4 ‘ @
EESETH I
Damper adjuster X4
BER BT

— Nt
Damper retainer X 4 12X1 O-ring X4

BEER 550 M oF

>
\ j | Damper O-ring P3 X4
\_ BESOR
Oil seal X4 = it s
BRBE ~clip

@ ERA0
© [
= L
Rod guide X4 M3X4 screw X4
WRde FRER TLERSE R

© Piston

12 X1 O-ring

O Rod guide cap

Qil seal

Pull down piston rod 4mm, attach cylinder cap
and absorb ail overflow with tissue paper.
HEEO TR 4mm {2 - 3 LSRR DB LR ZEE HeRsi -

@ Damper cylinder

@ Shock spring

MIKERAL

6.5mm

Pull down piston and pour oil into
cylinder

Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

IR AGBER I - B8 LTI REIEAT SUSTEE -

[FRONT| [ REAR

1mm

Front - Red
il ET AL

FREnSEACEE

Rear - Purple-green

#% The height of the shock absorber
adjusting ring is for reference only!
Please make F8mm R5mm as the
actual vehicle height after installing
the electric components completely.
R AR AER TRE (L iteE)

ERE R L@ IEEEF8mm REmm A -

FRX SPRO 25



7z PARTS BAG g - DAMPER
B

ABEXY Attaching damper

TERER

)
il

,

FRX SPRO 26



7Z PARTS BAG (] -« BUMPER & BODY MOUNTS
Ptk & BREEIEE

ABIEXW Attaching body mounts

i ool

Rear bumper X1
B iR T

Rear body mount X2
(e s

-

OOOOOODOOOOOOOOOC]

Front body mount X2

BERE
| N Body mount cover M X2
©E <) EE%M
Body mount cover L X2
@© iE%L

M3 X12 screw X2
(i Borew.
|

M3 X8 screw X5
TLTRERRR

i M3 X 10 screw X2
LTRIE KR

M2 X8 screw X4
(—m ETE

@ Front body

Ifa
g &_QQOQQQDQQQQQQQGQQ((

@ Body mount

q / cover L

@ m2x8

P

1

@ Rear body mount \ b

® Rear bumper

Please trim the body mounts
length for car shell, then
attach the body mount cover.

© Body mount cover M

820141

b s e e ke s MST F/R Stealth Magnetic Body

THE -

Post set

FRX SPRO 27



% PARTS < WHEELS

Flange nut M4 X4 ABEZW Attaching wheels / ESC / Gyro
TR / ESC / IR

Bag 8 841017
MST MGX Gyro

Wheel hub spacer 1.0 X2 MST MGX Peff
WERA 10 (Not |ncluded)

ESC & receiver
(not included)

Receiver
(Not included)

¥ NOT including.
Please refer to MST website for the
wheel & tire types.
FRiERASE - HEEREE -
[ www.re-mst.com ]

[FRGNT]>

-« Battery Installation and Removal Tips
EtiEERs

# Raise the rear of the car to
allow the tires to naturally
down install/ remove the
battery.

R eEE  MSREANT
BNEIR e RE it

[ Toee——s = #j 4

FRX SPRO 28



- Owner’s Manual

&
ABEEY Caster angle setting
wEsRE
-

AMBEFY Ackermann angle setting ABEF ESC A/ B/ C winding diagram

@ ARE ESC A /B /C #iSTEE

This spacere is used for
adjusting the Ackermann angle.

Steerin
arm connecter

#* It is recommended to use a
400mm sensor wire.
e RERE400mm

* Increasing the spacer thickness results in a smaller
Ackermann angle.
e s EESSHE/ WS A

* Decreasing the spacer thickness results in a larger
Ackermann angle.
BBREESEYE AN S A

# The factory setting uses a 1mm thick spacer.
FERBEFR1ImMmENRE

FRX SPRO 29



X S

1/10 SCALE RC RWD

HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

ORIGINAL SETTING

DATE : surRrFace : Plastic tiles

TRACK : MST Stotion NOTE :

Steering

=
Steering arm /
connecter

Caster

FRONT
Tire:_Silver

REAR

Tire:_Silver

Wheel_ [ E37

+5

Front upright

L mm

Front suspension

Camber 83—

Toe-out: 3

% mm | GROUND

E] Ride height:

[l"ﬂ\‘lml

Front
Suspension mount
Rollcenter
+4 L
0 mm \\
b N
NER

Front damper

Shock oil.____#10
Spring:tb mm #1%
Spring color Red

piston:  #1T  mm

Piston hole: 3

B Geardiff
Diff oil_¥3000

[ Ball diff

# FORMULA
FABLERTH

Spur Gear 48T + Pinion Gear X Gear A +~ Gear B X Tail GearA ~
Tail Gear B X Big Bevel Gear — Small Bevel Gear = Transmission ratio
KIEE 48T + BiEEE < B8 A - B8 B X BEA - BE B x A& + /il = #F

48T + (22T) x 30T + 28T x ( 38T ) = ( 29T ) x ( 42T) =

(117T)= (14.38)

Motor & ESC:

Transceiver:

Battery:
Gyro:

Rear
Suspension mount
Rollcenter I ?1«}-
4
y il N //:||,
i~ 0 mm\’i-;'-‘ L F 1l mm
7@ . 7
=01 _ FOAt
Rear damper
Shock oil: o
W o T TN ey i i/
4 l..rI ""|i'f'!\ LAWAN ) Spring: 8 mm ? 1%
I VLS A =
: | || \"" \'i ﬂI\I!‘ lnl‘ I‘| I} .'\II l'\rl_‘i '{_j\\‘\‘ Spring color:
= M U \Ia 'é?l,\l,'l ==/ Purple-Green
& el e e e R AR
y\J U U '_\/'I‘
= : Piston: ¢ I‘l mm
1 mm

Piston hole: 3

# Please download the blank setup sheet at [ www.rc-mst.com 1.

FRX SPRO 30



Remark 18T

Color B2
R /BK

Red fiL / BACK & |

M3X2.6 screw X2 M2X8

. 5X7X0.1 Spacer X2
X
Taping screw X8 iyt

4.8X4.5 Ball connector X6
IREEM #h

(=3

0 ow, i Taping scr 15X7.8 Shalt X5 /C 2.5X9%0.1 Spacer X4 @
1 i) 58 P ] B |
110060 110058 110059 - 310040 K'J A20013
1.6 X9 Shaft X1
M3X12 screw X4 M2X6 Screw X2 3 v 5X7X0.3 Spacer X4
e D T — ooy T poay OSRGOS sngcer 4 O .
110056 110042 &_2} i 4/ 820020
= 110047
2X98 Shaft X4
M2X3 screw X8 M3X4 Screw X4 — iEiH —
II.TZH ] = 110017
! Dﬂ e >\ 3X8X05 Spacer X1 f 10X12X0.3 Spacer X2
110099 O i e
2X98 Shaft X2 A 110048 & 820024
T 1A
OJITLEJ M2x4: Borew, <4 M3X6 screw X11 110048
il Dﬁmﬂ IR
e A 2X11.8 Shaft X1 @ 470X03 Shposr 3
3 aft | ®E
[ | &l 820017 / \ 4X14X0.1 Spacer X2
M2X8 screw X4 110019 O BE
G:m TR F) M3X8 screw X36 310039
110045 P
110005 2X22 Shaft X4 Wheel nut M4X5.5 X4
— et ] ZE AT
M3 X5 screw X2 07 B20074
Lkt M3X10 screw X2 3X7X3 Ball bearing X4
110049 TR @ ] sk
110052 [ 120006
25X46 Arm shaft X4 %;f‘;’;’&:i?” @ x2
M3 X6 screw X2 T i o026
1l B M3X18 Screw X2 310048 :
110001 el /_\ 4X8X3 E;;*u bearing X3
110078 . \K// 120013
E-Clip 3.0 X6
M3 X8 screw X25 @P 38.5mm (/\\ Ef0 :;po
(AT L M3X20 Screw X2 110070
110002 LR = 5X8X25 Ball bearing X8
” 110101 Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 (40° ) X2 | | s
WHCVDEENE 38.5 (40° ) R-clio 5.0 X6 - 120003
M3X10 screw X11 el XL X2 Rmso
[ﬂﬁmj 110026 Rams 4.8 Ball conneclor X4 == | B20075
D_E Fh7 FEREE - - Cross joint X2
210161 O il | 4X10X4 Ball bearing X2
820030 =
M3X12 screw X2 ( > 120018
[l SE4E
110028 4.8 Ball connector L X6
Di—l SR AHE(E) Bevel gear diff O-ring *1
- e D a3om
130024
M3 14 screw X2 M33< 20 Steel reinforced turnbuckle X2 5X10X4 Ball bearing X7
w REARIT i
110061 :: | 810028 120002

M3 16 screw X2
[ BE IR RR
110086

M2X8 Screw X4
IR R
110027

I

M3 X40 Screw X2

110081

HEEHET)

NI

%Q

310001

5.8X6 Ball connector X4
REET

210625

4.8 X6 Ball connector L X2
BHR(E)
310129

2WD Axle X2
i 820085

M3 X 28 Steel reinforced turnbuckle X4

S R
810030

AR

o [T

O
Q

Wheel axle X2
ERET
310065

Main shaft x1
]

310124

Bevel gear shaft X1
£ 0

310125

[ o]

Reinforced bevel diff.
assembly x1
gl T |

210685

U]

0

8xX14X4 Ball bearing X1
S
120007

10X 16X 4 Ball bearing X2
i

120001

FRX SPRO 31




Color B2 | Remark =R
Red #I / BACK & R /BK

Wheel hubs w/disc shape
(large) with sticker
BRI A SR (MAES) HIRbHE

THA Rear arm set X2
THAR R
230148

M © [

ATK V2 Front wheel hubs & THA rear hubs X2

ATK V2 isEs & THA H%E
230153

T “INan
[VAVAN
S“SWVJ’??; MRX Reduction gear set
2 g
%QE‘ M
A
PN YAYA Wmf :I\(\A%ZZ
X I s /ﬁ/ *J?\\ ,
%\%‘%078 : %Oga 5 % >
R %W\'@S “b'w“r@gs
)
5?’@!7% Impact-resistant drive gear set
Ut St
L

Enlarged brake calipers (red)
oI FH D)
210510CR

Front arm set X2

DK-RWD Drift spring (26mm) X2

re
DK-RWDBE#HEERMR(26mm) (f)
820157

|M'|'H|‘\"|"| ‘1""'
‘. .HI | ‘ |.|\‘I |

Damper cylinder X4
B A5

=

210071

Cylinder cap x4
ERBLE
210057

Rod guide cap X4
ERBTE
210057

.
b

Damper retainer X4
i AR S
820079

Ol

ERBEE
130004

ff?)\ ( | Rod guide X4
(O || | emeFaws
@ L] 210235

DK-RWD Drift spring (28mm) X2
{purple-green)

DK-RWDET R EE R (28mm) (528)
820157

OCH I

Pistonrod X4
ERWEC
310008

Piston X4
210235

[ ©

Damper adjuster X4
B RN
820079

()
Yoot/

12X1 O-ring X4
O

130049

_jl
Spring retainer (red) X4

BERVAERE (G
310106R

E-clip X10

110013

(O) emsom
130059

f) Damper O-ring P3 X4

FRX SPRO 32



| Colorm®m |

Remark 1T

| Red #L/ BACK & |

R /BK |

FRX front head set
FRX Hi##
230165

FRX fittings X2

FRX E2fH4

230166

Lightweight front bumper support set
SLE(LAIFHER & RiREE
230161

4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) X2
4.8 H475EH (M/S)
230067

FXX Alum. steering post
FXX SBe®&REE
210345

Steering arm set
BrmE

230174

Suspension mount X2
T

230173

AR

3X145 Tumbuckle
3X145 ¥
310130

FRX SPRO 33



Color B2 | Remark =R
W —

. (=
% 000000000000 ) @@ D?J ©®0© j—cj ' '
| : = _ .
wxoooooooocooo] ©© o ©©) o | l (- A\
’:I:I:L; &) NG ' i [ = ‘

Car body post set

AR

210381 MRX gearbox set
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOJ gg%ifﬁ’ﬁ

protective film X2

PVC ESEIAS
820152

PVC Deck

230168

© © il
Impact-resistant bevel
Oj @ H @ j @ D gear set 42-11
EREEE 42-11

Suspension ball & spacer set X4
iR & B
230159

Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T)
R 54 (23T/25T)

210033
\_C_/ / \ Q/ / r\g—?ﬁ '”\9/

5.8X26 Reinforced adjuster set | |
b ene =1 || 23 || || 25 Hﬁ
| |

210031 \\ |

Quick-release battery mount
TRIF LA EE
230145

FRX SPRO 34



Color B2 |
Red #L / BACK &

Remark 18T
R /BK

ol [o}®)]
@]
O Qo0 00 O]
h
5 3
/ o O o o0 © ) 0 (2> S e @ ﬁl @ @/
|
O o ] o o U o o |
| & o] 00 () o g O 9= B g o/.' ~, ~
b Jl o ©
©@o
FRX lower deck 2.0 (FRP) o] vl B
FRX E# 2 0 (FRP)
210724 SRS ©0 O I[ | 5
| | /—/
‘e 1D, '@J L'@ OO0
A i Ve =
=] [o ]
FRX battery mounting plate (FRP)
FRX alum. center driveshaft (red) EE
FRX #8&%& S8 (i) EEET,ZE?@.EEE (FRP)
210708R
3
oy ey B N
MRngar gvam%%élay&brace 4 \\: Klalls 4 |%ﬁ§ ; [ I
MRX BB
230158 Wz Sz
1A T Y s
S sy L) L) =R
= AR A N N4 > 210053-1
(
\l O @)
|
-
naxdy '| \
|
o\
O O O
O
FRX upper deck set (FRP)
O o O FRX —#HH (FRP)
210725
&
O
FRX bulkhead set (FRP)
O FRX {4 (FRP) O \ ®) O /
210726 f /
|
= 2 |
© O '
| /
/O\ Bevel gear box V2 | /
eEEFaiE V2 | /
230169 O O
L J
FRX SPRO 35




PARTS CODE

110001  Round head screw M3 X6 (10) 110099 Countersunk screw M3 X4 (10) 210685 Bevel gear diff joint set 310039 Spacer 4X14X0.1(8)

110002 Round head screw M3X8 (10) 110101 Countersunk screw M3 X 20 (6) 210689 Steel final drive gear 19T 310040 Spacer 2.5X9X0.1 (8)

110004 Round head screw M2 X4 (6) 120001 Ball bearing 10 X 15 (4) 210708R  FRX alum. center driveshaft (red) 310047 Arm shaft 2.0 X22 (2)

110005 Countersunk screw M3 X8 (10) 120002 Ball bearing 5% 10 (4) 210724 FRX S lower deck (FRP 2.0) 310048 Arm shaft 2.5X 46 (4)

110013  E-clip 2.0 (10) 120003 Ball bearing 58 (4) 210725 FRX S front upper deck (FRP 2.5) 310065 Wheel axle (2)

110017  Shaft 2 9.8 (10) 120006 Ball bearing 3 X7 (2) 210726 FRX S bulkhead (FRP 2.0) 310106R  Spring retainer (Red) (2)

110019  Shaft 2x11.8 (5) 120007 Ball bearing 8 X 14 (2) 210727 FRX S battery & servo mounting plate (FRP 310124 MRX Speed-change gear shaft
110024  Countersunk screw M3 %6 (10) 120013 Ball bearing 4X8X 3 (2) 230041 2.0) 310125 MRX Alum. Quick-release gear shaft
110026 Round head screw M3X10 (10) 120018 Ball bearing 410X 4 (2) 230062 ~ Wheel hubs w/disc shape (large) 310129 Ball connector 4.8 X6 L (4)

110027 Cap screw M2 X8 (B8) 120026 Bearing 4X8X3 (4) 2300867 Frontarm set 310130 Threaded shaft 3 X145

110029  Round head screw M3X 12 (6) 130004 Oil seal (4) 230145 4.8 Rod ends set (M/S) 810028  Steel reinforced turnbuckle 320 (2)
110042  Countersunk screw M2 X6 (6) 130024 Bevel gear diff O-ring (5) 2301471 P”'ij([e'easf bta“*;‘gi gog”t t i 810030 Steel reinforced tumnbuckle 3% 28 (2)
110045 Round head screw M2 X8 (partial thread) 6) 130025 O-ring P4 (red) (8) 230153, e e L o e B20017 Spacer 4X6X0.3 (8)

110046 Shaft 2 9.8 (8) 130049 O-ring 12 X1 (4) 230169 Revel aear box V2 820018 Spacer 5X7X0.1 (8)

110047  Spacer 3X6X0.5(8) 130059 High-smooth damper O-ring P3 (white) (10) 230154 MRX ggearbox set 820020 Spacer 5%7 x0.3 (8)

110049 Round head screw M3 X5 (10) 210031 Reinforced adjuster set 5.8 X 26 230157 MRX motor mount 820024 Spacer 10x12X0.3 (8)

110052  Countersunk screw M3 > 10 (10) 210033 Servo horn set (long) (23T/25T) 230158 MRX rear damper stay & brace 820030 Cross joint (2)

110056  Set screw M3X 12 (8) 210053-1 Impact-resistant diff. gear set 230159 Suspension ball & spacer set 820074 Wheel nut m4 (4)

110058  Tapping countersunk screw 2X 8 (8) 210057 Damper cap set 230161 Lightweight front bumper support set 820075 R-clip 5.0 (10)

110059  Shaft 15X 7.8 (8) 210071 Damper cylinder (2) 230163  |mpact-resistant drive gear set 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110060  Set screw M3 x2.6 (10) 210161 Ball connector nut 4.8 (4) 230165 FRX front head set 820152 PVC Deck protective film

110061  Round head screw M3X 14 (6) 210235 Piston spacer set 230166 FRX fittings 820157 DK-RWD Drift spring set (F26/R28)(6&6)
110070  E-clip 3.0 (10) 210267 Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 (40° ) (2) 230168 Impact-resistant bevel gear set 42-11 820157 DK-RWD Drift spring set (F26/R28)(686)
110071  Shaft 1.6 X9 (10) 210344 Ball connector nut L 4.8 (4) 230171 Arm set B

110073  Countersunk screw M3 <16 (8) 210345 FXX Alum. steering post 230173 Lower arm set B

110078  Countersunk screw M3X 18 (6) 210381 Car body post set 230174 Steering arm set

110082 Round head screw M2 X 3 (6) 210510CR Enlarged brake calipers (red) (4) 310001 Ball connector 4.8 ¢ 4.5 (5)

110086 Round head screw M3 X 16 (8) 210625 Ball connector L 5.8 X6 (4) 310008 Piston rod (4)

110091 Cap screw M3 X40 (6) 210685 Bevel gear diff. joint set 310027 Screw tube (4)

Bh e iRt

110001  NAEEEER M3X6 110099 ST M3 X 4 210685 PEEF(R) 310039 4X 14X 012

110002  FMESEERE M3 X8 110101 7NN M3 X 20 210689 e 10T (&%) 310040 25X9X01 &k

110004  7SAETREEHR M2 X 4 120001 BH 10X 15X 4 210708R FR {8&arhR{EER (5) 310047 iR 2x22

110005  7SAHER M3 X8 120002 B 5x10x4 210724 FRX S E# (FRP2.0) 310048 it 2.5 X46

110013 E#N2.0 120003 R 5X8X25 210725 FRX #i Zf##k (FRP2.5) 310065 BaET

110017 188 2x9.8 120006 BE 3 X7 X3 210726 FRX S fil#& (FRP2.0) 310106R  BHREEANIR (1)

110019  #E#H 2 11.8 120007 Bk 8 X14X4 210727 FRX S Eitt Akt EEHR (FRP2.0) 310124 MRX S5 542 5%

110024  7<MALEE M3 X6 120013 Btk 4 X8 X3 230041 PEEERE 310125 MRX 1R4F feemi (55)

110026  FAEEEREERH M3X10 120018 k410X 4 230062 AURERE 310129 PFSECEEE 4 8X6 L

110027  SAHTEEE M2 X8 120026 WFR 4X8X3 230067 hrisERiE 310130 g 3145

110029 R AEESR M3 12 130004 BHERE 230145 RIFEUE M EEE 810028 HRsE (L ATRERIR 3 X 20

110042  FSAIIEERERE: M2 X6 130024 OIR 22 X0.6 230147-1  ERENS&IEHETIE(30%) 810030 MR L TR 3 X 28

110045 NAEEEMER M2X 8 (#5F) 130025 0O-Ring P4 3.8 X 1.9 VMQB0 LRk 60E 230153 ATK V2 FiESEERE & THARESEE 820017 4XBX03WEERH

110046  ##8 2 X 9.8(&158) 130049 O-Ring 12 X1 B 230169 P FEE( e —) 820018 5X7X0.1 KN

110047 3XBX05 %A 130059 O=iR P3 2.8 X 1.9 30E (Af) 230154 MRX 5+l 820020 5X7x0.3 AERs

110049 FSAEEREEH M3 X5 210031 5.8 X 26H1%8R 230157 MRX EiZEE 820024 10X12X0.3 A

110052 75M508E M3X 10 210033 {FliR s FHE- & (23T/25T) 230158 BB & MRX %15 820030 CVD:E %

110056 75 LE{FHR4R M3 X 12 210053-1 P NL-30%) 230159 THEHERTE & B 820074 ZEHEHEIE M4 X 5.5

110058 BB TFiERIRH 2 X8 210057 BHE ETEE 230181 AIPTHER & #RE 820075 R0 5.0(%)

110059  #f#H 1.5 X7.8 210071 EHERR R 230163 FRENEE & FE (30%) 820095 AKM ZEaisin

110060 A E{T#RR M3 X 2.6 210161 4.8 SlL7NMERE 230165 FR aijiesH 820152 B EI Ak

110061 FAAESEREE M3 X 14 210235 EERAE 230166 FR EC#48 820157 e TUIBE 26 (4D

110070 E# 3.0 210267 CVD#RE38.5(FPIN) (58%) 230168 Fo R (11-42813-40)(30%) 820157 FETUEEE 28 (FR-%&RR)

110071  ###H 1.6 X9 210344 4.8 S EEREEL 230171 EHEEB

110073  75A0EE M3 X 16 210345 B 5X16 (8) 230173 TEEE#EB

110078  /SfIEE M3 X 18 210381 BT R 230174 g EE

110082  SAETREHR M2 X3 210510CR FEsHiE 310001 A7 BKER 4.8 X 4.5

110086  FAEERERH M3 X 16 210625 5.8X6 HEE L 310008 BHEELG 3 X 28 (E243)

110091  SAGETHEEH M3X 40 &5 210685 EEREAF(R) 310027 REFRFE2.5 026315

FRXS@ MANUAL www.rhrc-rmst.com

1/10 SCALE RC ARWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

VaX{cPEEEECH O GG



	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書19
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書20
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書21
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書22
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書23
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書24
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書25
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書26
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書27
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書28
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書29
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書30
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書31
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書32
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書33
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書34
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書35
	026315 FRX S PRO 組裝說明書36

